OFFICE OF THE VICE CHANCELLOR

RO/Note/2024/012 ' Date: - 14/June/2024
Subject: - Constitution of Academic Council of Sharda University Agra

. In terms of section 34 of the UP Private University, Act 2019 and Article 23 of the Statutes
of Sharda University Agra, notified on April 18, 2024, the Chairperson, Governing Body and the
Chairperson, Academic Council have nominated the following as members of the Academic
Council. '

i. | Chairperson Prof. (Dr.) Jayanthi Ranjan

Vice-Chancellor

Jayanthi.ranjan@agra.sharda.ac.in

: Contact: 9811443010

ii. | All Deans of the Schools of . | 1. Prof. (Dr.) M.H. Wani

Studies ' Dean, Sharda School of Smart Agriculture
dean.sssag@agra.sharda.ac.in
Contact: 9906686011

2. Prof. (Dr.) Sachin Kumar Srivastava
Dean, Sharda School of Business Studies
dean.ssbs@agra.sharda.ac.in
Contact: 9415317597

3. Prof. (Dr.) Ravindra Kumar Jain,
Dean, Sharda School of Basic Sciences & Research
dean.ssbsr@agra.sharda.ac.in,
Contact:7500182226

4. Prof. (Dr.) Swaminathan Ramamurthy,
Dean, Anand School of Engineering & Technology
dean.aset@agra.sharda.ac.in
Contact: 9650902355

5. Prof. (Dr.) K.J. Gohil, v
Officiating Dean Sharda School of Pharmacy
directoracp@sgei.org
Contact: 7055503366

6. Ms. Monica Chaudhary,
Officiating Dean Sharda School of Design
dean.ssd@agra.sharda.ac.in
Contact: 7023103898

iii. | Dean Academic Affairs Prof. (Dr.) Jayanthi Ranjan,

Officiating Dean Academics,

Jjayanthi.ranjan@agra.sharda.ac.in

Contact: 9811443010

iv. | Dean Research and Development | Prof, (Dr.) Jayanthi Ranjan,

Officiating Dean Research & Development
jayanthi.ranjan@agra.sharda.ac.in

Contact: 9811443010




v. | All Heads of Department provided | 1. Dr. Yogesh Kumar Ahlawat, Officiating HOD,
that the departments having less Agriculture, yogesh.ahlawat@agra.sharda.ac.in
than 250 students shall be Contact:7678665925
represented in the Academic | 2. Dr. Rachna Khurana, Officiating HOD (Applied
Council by the Dean of the School Science), SUA, rachna khurana@sgei.org
or a Head of the Department, Contact: 9927090325
nominated by the Dean; Provided | 3. Dr. Ravikant Pathak, Officiating HOD (MBA), SUA
further that the Departments with ravikant.pathak@sgei.org,
more than 750 students shall have Contact:9808559063
another Professor/Associate | 4. Dr. Shahjad Ali, Asst. Prof (Environmental Science)
Professor nominated as a member SSB&R, shahjad.ali@sgei.org
of Academic Council; Contact: 8449894219
‘ 5. Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Officiating HOD (ECE), SUA
rahul.agarwal@sgei.org
Contact: 9568013654
6. Mr. Achal Kumar, Officiating HOD ( CS), SUA
achal.kumar@sgei.org '
Contact; 9720170838
7. Mr. Pramod Gware, Officiating HOD, (Biotech), SUA
pramod.gware@sgei.org
Contact: 8979779816
8. Mr. Sanjeev Singh Thakur, Officiating HOD (BBA),
SUA, sanjeev.thakur@sgei.org
Contact: 8923110044
vi. | Five members nominated by the | 1. Prof, (Dr.) Umesh Kumar Sharma, Prof. (SSP)
Vice-Chancellor, other than Heads umeshkumarsharma@agra.sharda.ac.in
of the Departments, at the level of Contact: 8592849489
Professors, Associate Professors or | 2. Dr Viney Sharma, Assoc. Prof. (CSE),
Assistant Professors viney.sharma@sgei.org
Contact: 9897686369
3. Dr. R.S. Tomar, Asst. Prof. (ECE)
ravindra.tomar@sgei.org
Contact: 8192820662 ,
4. Dr Siddharth Shankar Bhatt, Asst. Prof. (SSSA)
Siddharth.shankar@agra.ac.in
Contact 7302147936
5. Mr. Preetam, Asst. Prof. (SSD)
preetam@agra.sharda.ac.in
Contact: 9782514409
vii. | Three distinguished professionals | 1. Prof, (Dr.) VK. Jain, Former Vice-Chancellor,

representing  academia, trade,
industry, science and technology,
nominated by the Chancellor

Uttrakhand Technical University, Dehradun, Uttrakhand.
vkjain0400@gmail.com
Contact:9868585788

. Prof. (Dr.) Rakesh Sehgal, Former Director, NIT,

Srinagar.
rakeshsehgal.nitham@gmail.com,
Contact: 9418058442

. Prof. (Dr) P.S. Birthal,

Director, NICAT, ICAR, New Delhi.
psbirthal@gmail.com,
Contact: 9910052752




viii | Special Invitee 1. Prof. (Dr.) Sibaram Khara, Vice-Chancellor, Sharda
University Greater Noida,
sibaram.khara@sharda.ac.in
Contact: 9871071696

iIX | The Vice-Chancellor may co-opt

up to three students as members NA
in each Academic year; and

X | The Registrar- ex-officio Secretary | Prof.(Dr.) M.H. Wani, Officiating Registrar,

registraroffice@agra.sharda.ac.in
Contact: 9906686011
Note:- All

Submitted for favour of kind approval

g

Sh. P.K. Gupta
(Hon’ble Chancellor)
Sharda University Agra

Prof. (Dr.) Jayanthi Ranjan
Vies Ry’

SHARDA UNIVERSITY AGRA
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SASET/Note/2024, ..

Subject:- Constitution of Executive Council of Sharda University Agra

In terms of section 25 of the UP Private University, Act 2019 and Article 22 of (he
18, 2024 the Chairperson, Governing Body
inated the following as members on the

Statutes of Sharda University Agra,
and the Chairperson, Executive Council have nom

notified on April

SHARDA
UNIVERSITY
——— AGRA

08 May,2024

Executive Council,
i, | Chairperson Prof. (Dr.) Jayanthi Ranjan
Vice Chancellor
(juyanthi ranjan@agra.sharda.ac.in)

li. | Three member to be nominated by the 1. Sh. Praghant Gupta, CEO

C}gveming Bady. (Prashant gupta@ sharda.ac.in)
j 2. Sh. Vivek Gupta, Registrar SUG

(vivek gupta@sharda.ac.in )
3, Prof. (D)) A, K, Khare

7 » : (kharcavadhesh@gmail.com) _

iit. | Two eminent educationists nominated by | L. Prof. (Dr.) Seyed E Hasnain, Former VG,

| the Chancellor., Central University of Hyderabad

(seved.hasnain@sharda &% in)
2. Prof. (Dr.) M.P. Poonia, Vice Chairman
AICTE (vem@aicte-india.org)

iv. | One Officer of the State Government not | To be nominated by UP Higher Educational
below the rank of Joint Secretary to the | Couneil
Government of Uttar Pradesh, _ ,

V. | One Professor and one Associate 1. Prof. (Dr) Sachin Srivastava
Professor of the University in order of (sachin srivastava@agra.sharda,ac,in)
seniority on rotation basis for a period of | 2, Prof, (Dr) Manu Mehrotra
otie year, - . | (manu mehrotra@suei.org)

vi. | Onie educationist niot below the rank of | I, Prof, (Dr.) Furqan Qamar
Assaclute Professor from o panel of three | (fgumer@jmisc.in)
humes 1o be spproved by the Stute 2. Prof. (Dr) R.C. Kuhad
Government, for which the University | (kuhad85@gmail.com)
shall subit & list of three names of 3. Praf. (Br.) Barvesh Chandsa
Seeretary.

viil. | The Finance Officer shall have the right
* | to speak in and otherwise to take part in | Ms, Deepa Khanna
the proceedings of the Executive Council (deepa.khanna@sgei.org)
but shall not be entitled to vote,

=

* e

e

Sh. P.K. Gupta
(Hon’ble Chancellor)

Submitted for faveur of kind approval
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Prof, ('D‘.) Jayanthi Ranjan

. {Vice Chancellor)
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